

2
3 AMENDMENT TO HB395
4
5
6
7

8 On page 2, line 5, after "public" insert the
9 following:

10 two-year institution of higher education that has
11 its own campus police department or a
12

13 On page 2, line 22, delete "from" and insert in lieu
14 thereof the following:

15 signed by
16

17 On page 2, line 24, delete "located." and insert in
18 lieu thereof the following:

19 located. If the applicant is a two-year institution
20 of higher education, the application must also be signed by
21 the Chancellor of the Alabama Community College System.
22

23 On page 4, after line 20, insert a new subsection
24 (e) and reletter the remaining subsections accordingly:

25 (e) The Alcoholic Beverage Control Board may not
26 issue a Hospitality Management Program license to more than
27 three two-year institutions of higher education.

